

केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर तथा केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, अहमदाबाद उत्तर CENTRAL GOODS & SERVICES TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD NORTH पहली मंजिल, कस्टम हाउस, नवरंगपुरा, अहमदाबाद – 380009

FIRST FLOOR, CUSTOM HOUSE, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD — 380009 फ़ोन/Phone : 079-27542676 ई-मेल/E-Mall : estthq-cgstamdnorth@gov.in फैक्स/Fax : 079-27544463

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO.: 10/2020 AHMEDABAD, DATED:. 22.07.2020

Sub: - Transfer & Posting in the grade of Superintendent-reg.

In pursuance of Establishment Order No. 34/2020 dated 21.07.2020 issued by Joint Commissioner, PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone, the following Superintendent is hereby posted to the place shown against his name with immediate effect and until further orders:-

Name of the officer	From	То
Shri R. S. Meena	On Joining	Preventive (HQ)
	Name of the officer Shri R. S. Meena	Name of the officer

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner CGST Ahmedabad North.

Additional Commissioner (P&Y)

Dated: 22.07.2020

F.No.II/03-05/2019/Estt.

Copy to:-

1. The Joint Commissioner, PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

2. The Additional Commissioner, Preventive/Legal, CGST Ahmedabad North.

- 3. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, Preventive Section/Div-I to VII, CGST Ahmedabad North.
- 4. The Chief Account Officer/ Pay & Account Officer, CGST Ahmedabad North
- 5. Superintendent (System/Vigilance), CGST Ahmedabad North.
- 6. Individual